
AAU Yakima River Basin Summer League “2004”
3rd/4th Grade Girls’

Yakima Valley, Washington
Final Standings and Placement

Place No. Team Name Win Loss
1st 1 Grandview  (+5, -3) +2 6 2
2nD 4 Zillah Thunder (-5, +3) -2 6 2
3rd 3 Zillah Sharpshooters (+1, -1) 0 3 5

 Second tie breaker (-12, -11, -5, +3, -2, +4) -22
4th 2 Wapato Mini Stars (-1, +1) 0 3 5

 Second tie breaker (+2, +2, -6, -13, -6, -1) -23
5th 5 Toppenish Wildcats 2 6

Mon, June 7 1 Grandview 16 5 Toppenish Wildcats 14
Mon, June 7 4 Zillah Thunder 17 3 Zillah Sharpshooters 5
Wed, June 9 2 Wapato Mini Stars 12 5 Toppenish Wildcats 10
Wed, June 9 1 Grandview 28 3 Zillah Sharpshooters 17
Thur, June 10 2 Wapato Mini Stars 8 4 Zillah Thunder 6

Mon, June 14 5 Toppenish Wildcats 22 3 Zillah Sharpshooters 17
Mon, June 14 1 Grandview 22 2 Wapato Mini Stars 16
Tue, June 15 4 Zillah Thunder 21 5 Toppenish Wildcats 14
Wed, June 16 1 Grandview 17 4 Zillah Thunder 12
Thur, June 17 3 Zillah Sharpshooters 13 2 Wapato Mini Stars 12

Mon, June 21 5 Toppenish Wildcats 17 2 Wapato Mini Stars 14
Mon, June 21 3 Zillah Sharpshooters 17 1 Grandview 14
Tue, June 22 4 Zillah Thunder 13 3 Zillah Sharpshooters 11
Wed, June 23 1 Grandview 21 5 Toppenish Wildcats 18
Thur, June 24 4 Zillah Thunder 18 2 Wapato Mini Stars 12

Mon, June 28 3 Zillah Sharpshooters 16 5 Toppenish Wildcats 12
Mon, June 28 1 Grandview 20 2 Wapato Mini Stars 19
Wed, June 30 4 Zillah Thunder 16 1 Grandview 13
Wed, June 30 2 Wapato Mini Stars 11 3 Zillah Sharpshooters 10
Thur, July 1 4 Zillah Thunder 18 5 Toppenish Wildcats 8

CHAMPIONSHIP TEAM
GRANDVIEW
Coach: CABALLERO, ISIDRO
Players: MARISSA CABALLERO, TAWMI GONZALEZ, ORYIAN MATHENY, ASHLYN SEHNERT, ALEXIS SEYLER,
JAMILA SHAFER, ALIYAH TREVINO, KARISSA TRINIDAD, RIKKI VERDUZCO, LINDSEY GONZALEZ, BREANNA
LOPEZ., ADREANA GARCIA

SECOND PLACE TEAM
ZILLAH THUNDER
Coach: FARLEY, STEPHANIE
Players: SIERRA FARLEY, KASIDY RUGGLES, CAITLYN MEYERS, SABRINA HERNANDEZ, KARI JO STUMP,
LEIGH-ANN PURDY, SUMMER HOLDEN

THIRD PLACE TEAM
ZILLAH SHARPSHOOTERS
Coach: BRIAN BUNGER
Players: BRYLEE BUNGER, CARALEE HYATT, ALLISON TORRES, ROSIE GREEN, NATALIE CLARK, JESSICA
WALKER, SHELLY GORHAM, CRISELDA DIAZ, CHELSIE PRICE, MARISSA JOHNSON



3rd/4th Grade Girls’
FOURTH PLACE TEAM
WAPATO MINI STARS
Coach: LEONARD ASHBY
Players: PRECIOUS SANCHEZ, BIANCA SANCHEZ, ISABEL ALVARADO, ANDREA CASTRO, BRANDI TERRAZAS,
JUSTINE SOSA, MONICA MARIN, ASHLEY VALDEZ, AMANDA AGUILAR, ADRIANA ANCIRO, JAZMIN DE PAZ,
LETICIA FARIAS

FIFTH PLACE TEAM
TOPPENISH WILDCATS
Coach: ALECK, DIANNA
Players: TARA BREMER, LYNNDEL WAPSHELI, ATHENA WASHELI, MELANNIE BELLY, JANET ARQUETTE, ELISSA
GONZALES, PEARL STROM, MONICA LOPEZ, KALEA ZICK




